

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2225/2014

KAMAL BAHADUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Mohan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of the Registrar's Court dated 10.11.2014, no one has entered vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent - State of H.P. However, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to comply with the order dated 10.11.2014.

All the papers relating to case have already been forwarded to the Ld. Amicus Curiae, Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, as per the report of the Registry.

List again on 10.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar